阅读申明
Downloaded from www.iczoom.com
1.本站收集的数据手册和产品资料都来自互联网，版权归原作者所有。如读者和版权方有任
  何异议请及时告之，我们将妥善解决。
2.本站提供的中文数据手册是英文数据手册的中文翻译，其目的是协助用户阅读，该译文无
  法自动跟随原稿更新，同时也可能存在翻译上的不当。建议读者以英文原稿为参考以便获
  得更精准的信息。
3.本站提供的产品资料，来自厂商的技术支持或者使用者的心得体会等，其内容可能存在描
  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。  叙上的差异，建议读者做出适当判断。
4.如需与我们联系，请发邮件到marketing@iczoom.com，主题请标有“数据手册”字样。
1. The datasheets and other product information on the site are all from network ref-
erence or other public materials, and the copyright belongs to the original author and
original published source. If readers and copyright owners have any objections,
please contact us and we will deal with it in a timely manner.
2. The Chinese datasheets provided on the website is a Chinese translation of the En-
glish datasheets. Its purpose is for reader’s learning exchange only and do not in-
volve commercial purposes. The translation cannot be automatically updated with
the original manuscript, and there may also be improper translations. Readers are
advised to use the English manuscript as a reference for more accurate information.
3. All product information provided on the website refer to solutions from manufac-
turers’ technical support or users the contents may have differences in description,
and readers are advised to take the original article as the standard.
4. If you have any questions, please contact us at marketing@iczoom.com and mark
the subject with “Datasheets”.
Read Statement
Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
531_SLF10145
(1/2)
Inductors
SLF Series  SLF10145 Type
For Power Line
SMD
FEATURES
• The SLF series are characterized by low profile, low DC
resistance, and high current handling capacities.
• Because they are magnetically shielded, these parts can be
used in high-density mounting configurations.
• Flat bottom surface ensures secure, reliable mounting.
• Provided in embossed carrier tape packaging for use with
automatic mounting machines.
APPLICATIONS
Portable telephones, personal computers, hard disk drives, and
other electronic equipment.
SPECIFICATIONS
RECOMMENDED REFLOW SOLDERING CONDITIONS
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
(1) Series name
(2) Dimensions L
×
W
×
T
(3) Packaging style
(4) Inductance value
(5) Inductance tolerance
(6) Rated current
(7) TDK internal code
(Some products may not have this number. See the main body
for details.)
PACKAGING STYLE AND QUANTITIES
Type
Operating temperature
range
[Including self-temperature rise]
Storage temperature
range
[Unit of products]
SLF6025 –20 to +85°C –40 to +85°C
SLF6028 –20 to +85°C –40 to +85°C
SLF7028 –20 to +85°C –40 to +85°C
SLF7030 –20 to +85°C –40 to +85°C
SLF7032 –20 to +85°C –40 to +85°C
SLF7045 –20 to +85°C –40 to +85°C
SLF10145 –20 to +90°C –40 to +90°C
SLF12555 –20 to +90°C –40 to +90°C
SLF12565 –20 to +105°C –40 to +105°C
SLF12575 –20 to +105°C –40 to +105°C
40s
60 to 120s
Preheating
5s
Natural
cooling
240±5°C
220±5°C
150°C
130°C
Time(s)
6025 6.0
×
6.0
×
2.5mm
6028 6.0
×
6.0
×
2.8mm
7028 7.0
×
7.0
×
2.8mm
7030 7.0
×
7.0
×
3.0mm
7032 7.0
×
7.0
×
3.2mm
7045 7.0
×
7.0
×
4.5mm
10145 10.1
×
10.1
×
4.5mm
12555 12.5
×
12.5
×
5.5mm
12565 12.5
×
12.5
×
6.5mm
12575 12.5
×
12.5
×
7.5mm
T Taping(reel)
3R3 3.3
µ
H
100 10
µ
H
M ±20%
N ±30%
1R9 1.9A
R96 0.96A
Packaging style Type Quantity
Taping SLF6025T 1000 pieces/reel
SLF6028T 1000 pieces/reel
SLF7028T 1000 pieces/reel
SLF7030T 1000 pieces/reel
SLF7032T 1000 pieces/reel
SLF7045T 1000 pieces/reel
SLF10145T 500 pieces/reel
SLF12555T 500 pieces/reel
SLF12565T 500 pieces/reel
SLF12575T 500 pieces/reel
SLF   7032   T-   220   M   R96   -2
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
捷多邦，您值得信赖的PCB打样专家！
531_SLF10145
990803
Specifications which provide more details for the proper and safe use of the described product are available upon request.
All specifications are subject to change without notice.
531_SLF10145
(2/2)
Inductors
SLF Series  SLF10145 Type
For Power Line
SMD
SHAPES AND DIMENSIONS/RECOMMENDED PC BOARD PATTERN
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
∗
Rated current: Value obtained when current flows and the temperature has risen to 30°C or when DC current flows and the initial value of inductance has
fallen by 10%, whichever is smaller.
• Test equipment L:YHP 4194A IMPEDANCE GAIN/PHASE ANALYZER, or equivalent (Measured at 1kHz/0.5V)
Rdc:MATSUSHITA VP-2941A DIGITAL MILLIOHM METER, or equivalent
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
INDUCTANCE CHANGE vs. DC SUPERPOSITION
CHARACTERISTICS
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance (%)
Test frequency
L (kHz)
DC resistance
(
Ω
)±20%
Rated current (A)
∗
 max.
Part No.Based on
inductance change
Based on
temperature rise
10 ±20 1 0.0364 3 2.5 SLF10145T-100M2R5
15 ±20 1 0.0472 2.4 2.2 SLF10145T-150M2R2
22 ±20 1 0.0591 2.1 1.9 SLF10145T-220M1R9
33 ±20 1 0.0815 1.6 1.7 SLF10145T-330M1R6
47 ±20 1 0.1 1.4 1.5 SLF10145T-470M1R4
68 ±20 1 0.14 1.2 1.3 SLF10145T-680M1R2
100 ±20 1 0.2 1 1.1 SLF10145T-101M1R0
150 ±20 1 0.35 0.79 0.81 SLF10145T-151MR79
220 ±20 1 0.47 0.65 0.7 SLF10145T-221MR65
330 ±20 1 0.68 0.54 0.58 SLF10145T-331MR54
470 ±20 1 1.03 0.47 0.47 SLF10145T-471MR47
680 ±20 1 1.6 0.38 0.38 SLF10145T-681MR38
1000 ±20 1 2.8 0.32 0.29 SLF10145T-102MR29
1500 ±20 1 3.4 0.22 0.26 SLF10145T-152MR22
10.1±0.3
Winding start mark
Marking
(Inductance code)
10
.1
±
0.
3
5.
6
2.
5
2.
5
6±
0.
2
2±
0.
15
Weight: 1.3g typ.
Dimensions in mm
3±0.1 3.24.5±0.3
0.15typ.
 2
20
DC current(A)
0.01
3
1
100
1000
300
30
10
10000
3000
0.1 0.30.03 31 10
In
du
ct
an
ce
( µ
H
)
1000µH
330µH
100µH
33µH
10µH
A
L=0.1H C=20000µF
Specimen
Test circuit
YHP model-4275A or equivalent
DC
U
ni
ve
rs
al
br
id
ge